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A
ACTS.—
Publishing and Binding, 63, 153.
AMENDMENTS.—
To Revised Statutes, 49, 50, 57, 59, 60, 61, G35, 103.
ATTORNEY GENERAL.—
Fees of, 6l.
AUCTIONEERS.—
Appointed by whom, 6.
Duties of, 66.
Penalty against, 66,
Term of Office, 67
B
BANK NOTES.—
Circulation, when prohibited, 67,
BILLS.—

Isgue of, prohibited, G67.
BOOM COMPANY.—

Mississippi, 5, 6.

Rum River, 5l1.

St. Croix, %, 8, 9, 10.

Stillwater, 118, 119, 120.
BRIDGE COMPANY.—

Minnesota, 87, 83, B80.

St. Croix, 101, 102.

St. Paul, 73, 73, 14, 75

C

CHECKS.—
Issuc of, prohibited, 67.
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CONVEYANCES .~
When valid, 72,
Witness to, G2.
Recorded where, 2,
CORONER.—-
Appoint Deputy, GO.
COUNTY COLLECTORS .—
Duty of, 60.
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.—
Compensation of. &7,
Duty of, 11, 12, 44, 59, 63,
COURTS.—
Terms of District and Supreme, 175, 176.

D
DAKOTA COUNTY.—
Officers, duty of, 91, 95.
DISTRICT CLERKS.—
Fees of 49, 50,
DRAFTS. —
Issuc of, prohibited, G7.

FIERRIES.— _
How established 11.
Who may grant Licenses, IL.
Tax for License, 11,
FILLMORE COUNTY,—
Boundurics of, 70.

G
GERMAN READING SOCIETY OF ST. PAUL.—
Act to incorporate, 132, 13.
GOODIIUE COUNTY.—
Boundaries of, %0
County Seat of, 7.
GRAND LODGE OF MINNESOTA 1. 0. O* F.—
Act to Incorporate, 93.

£

IIAMLINE UNIVERSITY.—

Act to Incorporate, 105, 106, 107,
HENNEPIN COUNTY.—

Count Seat established, 8G.
HOMESTEAD. —

Exciopt from Execution, &e., 103,

Mechanic™s lien upon, 103,

Amendinent to Revisced Statutes, 1093,
HOUSTON COUNTY.—

Boundaries of, 50,
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HOUSTON COUNTY.---
County Seat of, 71.
Election, when held, 71.
Inspectors of Election, how appointed, 7I.
District Court, when held, 77.

J

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.—
Purchase of Annals of Mix. His. Society, 151.
Laws, &ec., to be published, 153.
Relief of Wm. B. Dod, 154,
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE.—
Duty of, 3, 44.

L

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.—
Act to provide for expense of, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101,
Journals of, 05.
Session Laws of, to be published, &c., 65, 153.
LICENSE.—
For Ferries, 1.
For Auctioneers, 60,
LIEN.—
Of Mechanics and others, 103.
Of judgment creditor, 103.
Amendment to Revised Statutes, 103.
LIQUORS *—
Sale and manufacture of, on west side of Mississippi River, 75, 76.
Peonalty for selling, &e., 75, 76.
LOGS.—
Penalty for receiving, stealing, &c., 3.
Duty of officers, 4.
LOG DISTRICTS. --
Districts defined, &53.
Surveyor General of, his liabilitios, duties and fees, 4, 53, 54, &6.

M

MEMORIALS TO CONGRESS.—
For pre-emption rights on unsurveyed lands, 155.
Relative to Half-breed lands, 158, 157.
For construction of Roads, 158, 150.
For graunt of lands for construction of a Railroad, 150, 160, 16l
For pre-emption rights on the Military Reserve, [62.
For Military Road from St. Authony Falls to Fort Ridgely, 166.
For improvement of the Mississippi River, 167.
For Mail Routes, 168.
For the erection of & Fort at or near Pembina River, 160.
For the construction of s Road from Winona to Fort Ridgely, 170.
MINNESOTA CENTRAL UNIVERSITY.—
Act to incorporate, 90, 91, 93.
MISDEMEANORS.—
For removing and stealing logs, 3, 4.
For neglect of County Commissioners, 44.



182 INDEX.

MISDEMEANORS.—
Of Auctionecrs, for selling without license, 060.
o
OFFICERS, TERRITORIAL.—
Eligibility of, 104,
Time of Residence, 104.
P

PENALTY.—
For issuing bills, cheeks, &e., 67.

For passing Bank notes of less value than one dollur, 67.

For falsc swearing in votes, 15.

For making falsc returns of an election, 1G.

For neglect of County Commissioners, 41, ¢7.

For sclling liquors, when, 75.

For manufacturing linuors, where, %6,

For stealing, receiving, and secreting logs, 3, 4.

Against Surveyor Gencral, when, 4.

¥or trespass on School lands, 441.

Against Auctionecrs, when, 60.

For holding public anction in occupant’s house, Gf.
PLANK ROAD COMPANY.—

Minneapolis and Little Falls, 103, 109, 110, Il1I,

Ilenderson and Fort Ridgely, 144, 115, 116, 117,

112.
148,
Red Wing and Henderson, 133, 139, 110, 111, 142

143.

St. Paul and Peint Douglas, 113, 114, 115, 115, 117.

Minneapolis and Leke Minoctonka, 130, 130, 131, 132.

St. Paul and Little Canada, 133, 131, 135, 13¢, 137, 133.

PRECINCTS.—

When established, 3.

Duty of County Commissioners, G3.
PROMISSORY NOTES, —

Issue of, when prohibited, G7.

R

RAILROAD COMPANY .~

Miuncsota and North Westean, 121, 122, 123, 1214,

127, 123, 129. . .

Transit, 78, 79, 80, 381, 82, 83, 81, 8i.
RECORDS.— .

When void, 62,

Attestation, 632. .

Amcndmenis to Revised Statutes, 3.
REDEMPTION.—

Property subject to, 102,

Who may redeem, 102,

Amendments to Rovised Statutes, 103.
REGISTER OF DEEDS.—

Duty of, 59, 6l.
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ROADS, TERRITORIAL—
From St. Anthony Falls to Taylor’s Falls, 43.
Duty of Commissioners, 43.
From St. Paul by Fort Ridgely to Missouri River, 45.
Duty of Commissioners, 45.
Expense, how paid, 45.
From Red Wing to Fort Ridgely, 440.
Duty of Commissioners, 46.
Expense, how paid, 46. :
From St. Paul to intersect St. Anthony and Sibley Co. Road, 47.
Doty of Commissioners, 47.
Expense, how paid, 47.
From St. Paul to Big Woods and Traverse des Sioux, on the East side
of Minncsota River 52.
Duty of Commissioners, 52.
Expense, how paid, 52,
From St. Paul to Iowa Line, Gi.
Duty of Commissioners, G4.
Expense, how paid, 64.
From Minneapolis to a poini opposite the present village of Sauk
Rapids, 68,
Duty of Cotmissionoers, 68.
Expense, how paid, 68.
From Reed’s Landing to the Jowa State Line, G9.
Duty of Commissoners, 9.
Expense, how paid, G9.
RCADS.— :
Days of labor on, &7.
Clertificate of labor, §57.
Transfer of, 57.
ROYAL ARCH MASONS.—
Act te Incorporate, &8.

SAW LOGS.—
(See Logs,)
SCHOOLS.—
) Taxes collected for, 59,
How apportioned, 59,
Clerk of School District, duty of, 59.
Register of Deeds, duty of, 59,
County Collector, duty of, G0.
. County Colicctors, duty of, 60.
Fires for use of, 44,
Amendment to Revised Statutes, 59.
SCHOOL LANDS.—
Trespass on, 34
Duty of Sheriffs, Justices, &e., 44.
SESSION LAWS.
(See Acts.)
SHEEP. -
When allowed to run at large, I101-
Where prohibited, 101,
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SHERIFFS.. -
Term of office, 6l.
Duty of, 44.
SIBLEY.—
Boundaries of, 77.
County Seat of, 77.
Act of organizatiop, when in cffect, 78.
Election of officers, 77.

STEELE FRANKLIN. -~

Authority to construct a lumber sluice, &5, B&6.
ST. PAUL, CITY OF

Act of Incorporation, 13,

Corporate limits, 14.

Division into wards, 14,

Elections, when and for whom held, 14.

How conducted, 14, 15, 16.

City officers, Powers and Daties, 17, 18, 19, 20, 2I, 28, 3i,

35, 36, 37.

City Funds, by whom controlled, 24,

Taxes, amount {o be levied, 25.

JAssessing, collecting, &ke., 32, 33, 34, 35.

Land sold for taxes, when, 33, 34,

When redeemable, 34, 35.

County Commissioners, duty of 37.

Opening of Streets and Alleys, 26.

Street éommissioners dutics and powers, 29, 30, 31, 32.

Miscellaneous provisions, 39, 40, 41, 43,
STILLWATER, CITY OF.— _

Act to incorporate, 171, 172, 173, 1%4.

SURVEYOR GENERAL.—

Liabilities, duties and fees of, 4, 53, 54, &5,
SWINE.—

When dllowed to run at large, 104.

When prohibited, 104.

T.
TAXES.—
For Schools, 59,
How apportioned, 59.
On License for Ferries. 111,
TRESPASS.—
On School lands, 44.
v
VILLAGES.—
Incorporation of, what required, 65
w

WABASHA COUNTY.—
When organized, 48.
Duty of Couuty Commissioners, 48.

o



